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WEST COAST SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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j No. of! Iheep on No. of Sheep on

April 30,
1918.

April 30,
1919. April 30,

1918.
April 30,

1919.

Oroua County—continued.
Ranson, G. M., Bunnythorpe
Rasmussen, Peter, Halcombe
Rasmussen, W.. The Pines, Makino
Rassmussen, Maurice, Colyton
Red, J., Ashhurst
Redmayne, Harold, Halcombe
Robinson, Andrew, Aorangi, Foilding
Rodgors, R. D., Feilding
Rosenbeek, F., Ashhurst
Rosscr, E. J., Tokorangi, Halcombo
Sandilands, H. C. N., Colyton
Searle, G., Palm Grove, Ashhurst
Shalders, A. E., Ridgelands
Shannon, A. B. and N. U., Feilding
Shannon, G. V., The Totaras, Waituna West
Shannon, G. v., Waituna West
Shannon, W. J., Palm Grove and Makino

Properties, Makino
Shannon, W. J., Makino
Shepherd, S., Colyton
Short and Gorton, Tawera, Feilding
Short, Ernest, Parorangi, Feilding
Short, Mrs. Jessie, Tawera, Parorangi, Feild-
-ing

Shortall, James, Westend Farm, Colyton ..

Shortall, R., Colyton .. .■.
Simpson, T., Feilding
Sinclair Bros., Bunnythorpe
Sinclair Bros., Bunnythorpo
Smith, Herbert, Aorangi, Colyton
Smith, Herbert, Bayliss, Colyton
Smith, Herbert, Gibbon's, Colyton
Smith, Herbert, Keir's, Colyton
Smith, Herbert, Millen's,Colyton
Smith, Herbert, Turner's, Colyton
Smith, Herbert, Woodlands, Colyton
Smith, Herbert, Woodman's, Colyton '

..

Smith, Herbert, Young's, Colyton
Smith, T. AUred, Fairfield, Colyton
Speedy, David, Brecklet, Whakaronga
Stewart, Robert, Fenwick, Bunnythorpe ..

Stewart, W. P., Halcombe
Thomas, E., Mount Begg, Foilding
Thomson, William, Ashhurst
Turnbull, George, Ridgelands
Tutekau Mekerei, Halcombe
Twigg, D. D., Feilding
Waugh, John, Taonui
Whiskie, J., jun., Halcombe
Whittaker, James, Colyton
Willeans Bros., Colyton
Williamson, J. C, Ashhurst
Williamson, S. (private bag), Feilding
Young, R. E., Feilding
Younger, D. L., Cinder Hill, Feilding
Younger, W., Makino

694
322
536
628

1,522
2,149

542
304
309
444
133

1,100
8

2,590
2,720

807

1,040
023

3,050
6,876

642
I ,000

36
329

1,284

687
465
440
750
209
780
213
137

I ,070
018
481

470
115

1,693
20

2,540
460

54
500
711
616

616
233
587
538
961

2,012
486
560
250
380

94
1,200

00
1,300
1,142

876
1,829

Nil
576

Nil
7,512
1,544

548
1,055

36
Nil

1,854
81

325
200
405
565
230
923
200
230

1,290
195
402
658
473
103

1,681
Nil

3,471
358
245
533
004
500

2,470
Nil

2,528
310

Kairanga County—continued.
Capp, J. W., Kairanga
Chapman, W. L. H, Kairanga Road, Pal-

merston N.
Chatfield, Amos, Aokautere
Cheetham Bros., Newbury
Christiansen, Mrs. A. (rural delivery), Pal-

merston N.
Cobb, Edward, Fitzherbert West..
Coker, IL, Tokomaru
Collins, E. W., Collinwood, Newbury
Collins, E. W., Newbury
Collis, D., Kairanga .. ..

Collis, J., Kairanga
Cox, W. J., Aokautere, Palmerston N.
Cox, W. J., Aokautere
Craw, George, Linton
Croad, J. C, Aokautere..
Curran, A. E., Linton
Currie, D. D., Fitzherbert West
Danvers, P., Culworth Manor, Palmerston N.
Davios, 0. L., Linton
Davison, William, Springbok, Longburn ..

Dittmer, H. and IL, Scott's Road, Linton
Dryilen and Logan,-Linton
Dunn, George, Aokautere
Fafeita, P., Whakaronga
Field, W. P., Aokautere
Foster, C. V., Palmerston North..
Forstcr-Pratt, G. R., Tiritea
Gawith, W. S., Aokautere
Gillies, H., Rangitikei Line, Palmerston N.
Gosson, T. G, Aokautere
Gray, A., Kelvin Grove
Green, E. G., 66 Terrace Street, Palmerston N.
Green, II., Kairanga
Greenway, William, Kairanga
Greer, P., Fitzherbert West
Hall Bros., Linton
HanJrins, F. S. M., 127 Ferguson Street,

Palmerston N.
Hannah, G. A., Aokautere
Harper, C. A. (Estate of) (c/o G H. Harper,

Vogcl Street, Palmerston N.)
Hart, George, Gilmore, Palmerston N.
Hart, George, Perry's, Fitzherbert West ..

Hart, George, Te Piringi, Fitzherbert West..
Hayward, Mrs. E. M., Kairanga ..

Hayward, W., Kairanga
Hearsey, J. G, Longburn
Henry, P. R., and Co., Lookwood, Longburn
Hibbell, A. A., Aokautere
Hiloy, Mrs. E., Linton
Holden, J., Longburn
Honore, A., Palmerston N.
Hoskens, John, Kairanga
Irvine, Samuel, Linton
Johnson, Mathew, Aokautere
Johnstone, I. B., Te Kura, Aokautere
Jones, C. Evan, Kauwhata
Kearins Bros., Kairanga
Kearins, J., Kairanga
Kearins, Mrs. M., Kairanga
Keeble, G T., Palmerston N. ..

Keeble, C. T., Avondale, Palmerston N. ..

Keeble, G. G, Box 264, Palmerston N. ..

Kilgour, George, Kairanga
Kilsby, Thomas (Estate of), Palmerston N.
Knight, Mrs. F. M., Newbury Lino, Newbury
Kyle, James, Aokautere
Lancaster, S. R., Palmerston N ..

Lecn, Thomas, Kauwhata
Linklater, J., Palmerston N.
Lovelock, H. G, Newbury
Lovelock, Len L., Newbury
Lovelock, Lcn L., Newbury, Palmorston N.
Lovelock, W. I., Box 5, Palmerston N. ..

Lynch Bros., Linton
Main, C. F., Aokautere
Mallett, G. H., Kairanga
Manawatu Meat Company, Palmerston N...
Manifold, T. W., Linton
Mason, John, Linton
Matheson, Alexander, Tiakitahuna
Matheson, J., Kairanga
Matheson, J., Kairanga

329
139

215
85

952
734
450

1,722
1,502
1,080

34
455
102

44
371
625
302
150

666

168
19

232
794
105
400
420
363
514

7.551
993

257
182

298
55
24

1,030
707
363

1,525
2,470
1,870

550
811
795
400
121

391
24
50

301
530
340

96
15

537
300
534
173
54

740
98

800
162

Nil
390
450
385

9,444
Nil

195
143
536

300
762
658
536

Nil
36

519
615

3,950
1,785
2,420

Nil
704
250

2,526
492
510
510
510

3,837
4,738
1,152

308
2,615
2,056

355
26
52

2,550
81
74

Nil
423
180
340
834

93
728

2,517
740

71
500

712
59

768
410

4,317
1 ,996
2,734

870
805
373

938
2,472

320

KAIRANGA COUNTY
(In Manawatu Subdivision).

Akers Bros., Riverdale, Linton
Anderson, A. E. T., P.O. Box 194, Palmers-

ton N.
Anderson, J. R., and Co., Tiakitahuna
Anderson, Nils, Palmerston N. ..

Balsillie, John, Kairanga, Palmerston N. ..

Batehelor, A. F. and H. D., Palmerston N.
Bennett, A. G, Awahuri
Bennett, E. A., Awahuri
Bennett, J. M., Awahuri
Best, Joseph, Longburn
Boman, Charles, Milson's Line, Newbury ..

Bourke, Laurence, Palmerston N.
Boyd, Mrs. G. A.,'Pahiatua
Bridges, O. G, Woodville
Brown, G. W., Fitzherbert, Palmerston N.
Bryant, R. M., and Sons, Palmerston N. ..

Buick, I). (Estate of), Palmerston N.
Buick, D., jun., Palmerston N. ..

Burmeister, Johannes, Palmerston N.
Burmeister, Max, Kairanga
Byers, W. E., Whakaronga
CaUesen, Hans, Longburn
Cameron, John, Newbury

171,068 167,379

5,922
451

5,542
398

378
409
510
409

3,428
4,900
1,485592

504
1,208
3,083

598
776
597
926

435
254
348
515
681
962
710
288

32
334

1,317
50

Nil
Nil

1,241
1,839

517
541
517
954
150
048

Nil
312
924
585
219
138

Nil
207
243

1,380
34

2,850
3,061

510
155

1,728
110
100
330
388

298
592

2,466
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